Name

Andersen, Joseph
Anderson, Mark B
Bartolotta, Lynn
Bohler, Gregory
Cattero, Dominic
Colley, Michael
Crites, Christina
Deitchman, Holly
Drenthe, Jeffery
Enger, Katherine M
Flores, Jose
Grubbs, Allen
Hanson, Laurie
Jannotta, Lindsay
Keers, David
Kellum, Deanna
Krohse, Jeanmarie
Luxton, Charles
Nallenweg, Brian
Peterson, Travis
Scaffidi, Kathleen
Schmidt, Robert
Smith, David
Thurlby, David

Urso, James

Weissenburger, Andrew

Wittry, Charlene

Title

BFAC Technical Director
Director of Operations
Helpdesk Specialist
Foreman

District Theatre Director
Regional Maintenance
Occupational Therapist
Communications Manager
Network Analyst/Team Lead
Benefits Coordinator
Helpdesk Specialist
Regional Maintenance
Systems Analyst/Team Lead
Director of Finance
Regional Maintenance
Transportation Coordinator
Data & Asmt Manager
Helpdesk Analyst/Team Lead
Helpdesk Specialist
Network Analyst

Board Coordinator

Facilities Manager

Regional Maintenance
Director Info Services
Regional Maintenance
Systems Analyst

Systems Specialist

Batavia Public School District 101

FY22 IMRF Total Compensation Report

IMRF Employees Earning $75,000+ in Total Compensation per P.A. 097-0609

Salary

$58,349.50
$134,167.42
$68,208.66
$69,700.80
$99,651.47
$56,596.80
$82,000.00
$84,428.07
$90,000.00
$55,454.69
$72,096.91
$61,380.80
$81,492.57
$108,138.80
$65,748.80
$50,000.00
$75,000.00
$84,295.20
$79,026.70
$85,000.00
$59,194.51
$92,199.42
$65,748.80
$115,000.00
$61,380.80
$75,660.71
$69,937.00

Medical
Insurance

$14,468.00
$21,482.00
$21,482.00
$11,278.00
$21,482.00
$26,540.00
$21,482.00
$7,303.00
$0.00
$21,482.00
$21,482.00
$26,540.00
$7,303.00
$21,482.00
$21,482.00
$26,540.00
$21,482.00
$21,482.00
$21,482.00
$9,022.00
$17,875.00
$7,303.00
$11,278.00
$26,540.00
$26,540.00
$7,303.00
$26,540.00

Other Benefits

$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$0.00
$3,000.00
$0.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$0.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$0.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$0.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,500.00
$0.00

Annuities

$5,000.00

Vacation Days Sick Days

Granted

15
20
20
20
20
15

0

0
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Granted
12
25
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Total

$75,817.50
$163,649.42
$92,690.66
$80,978.80
$124,133.47
$83,136.80
$106,482.00
$93,231.07
$90,000.00
$79,936.69
$96,578.91
$87,920.80
$90,295.57
$132,620.80
$90,230.80
$76,540.00
$99,482.00
$108,777.20
$103,508.70
$94,022.00
$77,069.51
$101,002.42
$77,026.80
$141,540.00
$87,920.80
$84,463.71
$96,477.00



