Batavia Public School District 101 FY22 IMRF Total Compensation Report IMRF Employees Earning \$75,000+ in Total Compensation per P.A. 097-0609

Name	Title	Salary	Medical Insurance	Other Benefits	Annuities	Vacation Days Granted	Sick Days Granted	Total
Andersen, Joseph	BFAC Technical Director	\$58,349.50	\$14,468.00	\$3,000.00		15	12	\$75,817.50
Anderson, Mark B	Director of Operations	\$134,167.42	\$21,482.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	20	25	\$163,649.42
Bartolotta, Lynn	Helpdesk Specialist	\$68,208.66	\$21,482.00	\$3,000.00		20	12	\$92,690.66
Bohler, Gregory	Foreman	\$69,700.80	\$11,278.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$80,978.80
Cattero, Dominic	District Theatre Director	\$99,651.47	\$21,482.00	\$3,000.00		20	12	\$124,133.47
Colley, Michael	Regional Maintenance	\$56,596.80	\$26,540.00	\$0.00		15	12	\$83,136.80
Crites, Christina	Occupational Therapist	\$82,000.00	\$21,482.00	\$3,000.00		0	10	\$106,482.00
Deitchman, Holly	Communications Manager	\$84,428.07	\$7,303.00	\$1,500.00		0	12	\$93,231.07
Drenthe, Jeffery	Network Analyst/Team Lead	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		15	12	\$90,000.00
Enger, Katherine M	Benefits Coordinator	\$55,454.69	\$21,482.00	\$3,000.00		20	12	\$79,936.69
Flores, Jose	Helpdesk Specialist	\$72,096.91	\$21,482.00	\$3,000.00		20	12	\$96,578.91
Grubbs, Allen	Regional Maintenance	\$61,380.80	\$26,540.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$87,920.80
Hanson, Laurie	Systems Analyst/Team Lead	\$81,492.57	\$7,303.00	\$1,500.00		20	12	\$90,295.57
Jannotta, Lindsay	Director of Finance	\$108,138.80	\$21,482.00	\$3,000.00		20	12	\$132,620.80
Keers, David	Regional Maintenance	\$65,748.80	\$21,482.00	\$3,000.00		20	12	\$90,230.80
Kellum, Deanna	Transportation Coordinator	\$50,000.00	\$26,540.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$76,540.00
Krohse, Jeanmarie	Data & Asmt Manager	\$75,000.00	\$21,482.00	\$3,000.00		20	12	\$99,482.00
Luxton, Charles	Helpdesk Analyst/Team Lead	\$84,295.20	\$21,482.00	\$3,000.00		20	12	\$108,777.20
Nallenweg, Brian	Helpdesk Specialist	\$79,026.70	\$21,482.00	\$3,000.00		20	12	\$103,508.70
Peterson, Travis	Network Analyst	\$85,000.00	\$9,022.00	\$0.00		15	12	\$94,022.00
Scaffidi, Kathleen	Board Coordinator	\$59,194.51	\$17,875.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$77,069.51
Schmidt, Robert	Facilities Manager	\$92,199.42	\$7,303.00	\$1,500.00		20	12	\$101,002.42
Smith, David	Regional Maintenance	\$65,748.80	\$11,278.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$77,026.80
Thurlby, David	Director Info Services	\$115,000.00	\$26,540.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$141,540.00
Urso, James	Regional Maintenance	\$61,380.80	\$26,540.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$87,920.80
Weissenburger, Andrew	Systems Analyst	\$75,660.71	\$7,303.00	\$1,500.00		20	12	\$84,463.71
Wittry, Charlene	Systems Specialist	\$69,937.00	\$26,540.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$96,477.00